

Charity Lacey
VP of Communications
Identity Theft Resource Center
O: 858-634-6390

C: 619-368-4373

clacey@idtheftcenter.org

DURING GOVERNMENT SHUTDOWN IDENTITY THEFT RESOURCE CENTER® REMAINS OPEN TO HELP VICTIMS

Those impacted by identity crimes, scams and fraud can get a remediation plan and live support from advisors to prepare for when federal agencies reopen

San Diego – Jan 14, 2019 – The Identity Theft Resource Center® (ITRC), a national non-profit organization established to support victims of identity crime, is available to assist victims during the Federal Government shutdown. Heading into its fourth week of federal agency closures, consumers continue to experience long-term consequences due to the aftermath of the lack of availability of integral government services. The ITRC, a trusted non-profit partner of the Federal Trade Commission and the Internal Revenue Service, can provide those that need immediate assistance help through their toll-free call center (888-400-5530) if they suspect they have fallen prey to identity theft or a scam.

The FTC <u>announced</u> that filing reports of fraud, scam and identity theft is suspended at this time – with not just the filing unavailable but necessary forms and informational resources are also offline. Always available to help consumers but especially during the current shutdown crisis, the <u>ITRC provides valuable plans</u> for victims to begin the remediation of an identity theft or fraud case as well as the necessary steps to take during the government shutdown to be prepared to provide the necessary agencies documents when they reopen. Advisors can also provide alternative remediation plans, where available, based on case specifics and the jurisdiction of the victim.

"The core of our mission is helping victims of identity crime and we know that given the Federal Government shutdown, our free services are needed now more than ever," said Eva Velasquez, president and CEO of Identity Theft Resource Center. "Victims can use any of the available channels of communication for assistance not only during this time of uncertainty, but year round."

Knowledgeable ITRC advisors can assist victims with any questions they have about identity crime, as well as help them appropriately plan for reporting an identity theft case, filing a scam or fraud complaint, setting victims up for success as soon as the relevant agencies reopen (FTC, IRS, Social Security Administration). Assistance includes one-on-one live help, forms and other resources, along with a detailed remediation plan for each victim's unique case.

"In my role as ITRC's chairman of the board, I have been able to experience the collaborative relationship between the FTC and ITRC," said Matt Cullina, chairman of the board of the ITRC and CEO of CyberScout. "Both of these organizations have a mutual mission to provide victims access to resolve their identity theft cases, but work together to support each other. During this challenging time for both victims and the federal agencies impacted, it's good to know that the ITRC is available to provide support in the wake of the shutdown."

-MORE-

The ITRC provides identity theft victims with United States identity credentials assistance free of charge. An advisor will work with a victim to provide best-in-class assistance in compiling the necessary resources and documents, as well as offer step-by-step instructions on how best to remediate a case. Consumers can also receive information and assistance by visiting the Identity Theft Resource Center's website at https://www.idtheftcenter.org/ and utilizing the "Live Chat" feature. The site also contains the necessary forms and fact sheets regarding identity theft. The free app from the ITRC, ID Theft Help, is available to manage your cases progress, get pertinent resources, contact a call center advisor and access information on how to protect your identity — for those that prefer a self-directed mobile application.

###

About the Identity Theft Resource Center

Founded in 1999, the Identity Theft Resource Center® (ITRC) is a nationally recognized non-profit organization established to support victims of identity theft in resolving their cases, and to broaden public education and awareness in the understanding of identity theft, data breaches, cybersecurity, scams/fraud, and privacy issues. Through public and private support, the ITRC provides no-cost victim assistance and consumer education through its call center, website, social media channels, live chat feature and ID Theft Help app. For more information, visit: http://www.idtheftcenter.org

